Dr. Martha Luna is a board-certified reproductive endocrinologist and infertility specialist and a board-certified obstetrician and gynecologist. She joined Reproductive Medicine Associates (RMA) of New York in 2005 and is currently Medical Director of RMA International Mexico located in Mexico City. Dr. Luna completed her sub-specialty training in Reproductive Endocrinology and Infertility at the Mount Sinai School of Medicine in New York City and has a Master's Degree in Clinical Embryology and Andrology from the Eastern Virginia Medical School and the Jones Institute for Reproductive Medicine.

Dr. Martha Luna serves as a member to the Governing Board of the Mexican Council of Gynecology and Obstetrics. Dr. Luna is an examiner and member of the Certification Committee of Human Reproductive Biology of the Mexican Council of Gynecology and Obstetrics. She serves as a member of the Global Associate Panel for Fertility and Sterility.

Dr. Luna is the Co-Director of the Reproductive Endocrinology and Infertility fellowship program at Hospital Angeles del Pedregal in Mexico City and is a Clinical Professor of the Obstetrics and Gynecology residency program at the American British Cowdray (ABC) Hospital in Mexico City. She is the current President for the Asociación Mexicana de Medicina de la Reproducción (AMMR) 2024-2025. Dr. Luna is the principal investigator and co-author of numerous published studies in international scientific medical journals.